

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 732 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 23, delete "EDUCATION" and insert "HUMAN SERVICES"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 24, delete "Education" and insert "Human Services"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 25, delete "Department of Education" and insert "commissioner of human
- 1.5 services"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 27, delete "transfer to"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 28, delete everything before "children's"
- 1.8 Amend the title as follows:
- 1.9 Page 1, line 2, delete "education finance" and insert "human services"